
General information about company

Scrip code 523186

NSE Symbol NOTLISTED

MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED

ISIN INE00FM01013

Name of the company B & A PACKAGING INDIA LIMITED

Whether company is SME No

Class of Security Equity Shares

Type of report Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 31-12-2025

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)? No
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Declaration

Sr.
No. Particular Yes/No Promoter and Promoter

Group
Public

shareholder
Non Promoter- Non

Public

1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No

2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No

3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No

4 Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding? No No No No

5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts
are issued? No No No No

6 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No

7 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Pledged"? No No

8 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Non-Disposal
Undertaking"? No No

9 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of
Pledge or NDU, if any? No No

10 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No

11 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? No
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Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits (%) Limits utilized (%)

As on shareholding date 100 0.04

As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100 0.04

As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100 0.04

As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100 0.04

As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100 0.03
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Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
(I)

Category
of
shareholder
(II)

Nos. Of
shareholders
(III)

No. of
fully
paid up
equity
shares
held
(IV)

No.
Of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held
(V)

No. Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(VI)

Total
nos.
shares
held
(VII) =
(IV)+
(V)+
(VI)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)

No. Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No. of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No. Of
Outstanding
ESOP
Granted
(XC)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities, No.
of Warrants
and ESOP etc.
(X) =
(XA+XB+XC)

Total No.
of shares
on fully
diluted
basis
(including
warrants,
ESOP,
Convertible
Securities
etc.) (XI)=
(VII+X)

No of Voting (XIV)
Rights Total as a

% of
(A+B+C)

Class
eg:X

Class
eg:Y Total

(A)

Promoter
&
Promoter
Group

6 3589814 3589814 72.37 3589814 3589814 72.37 3589814

(B) Public 2698 1370686 1370686 27.63 1370686 1370686 27.63 1370686

(C)
Non
Promoter-
Non Public

(C1)
Shares
underlying
DRs

(C2)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

Total 2704 4960500 4960500 100 4960500 4960500 100 4960500
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Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
(I)

Category
of
shareholder
(II)

Shareholding
, as a %
assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as
a percentage
of diluted
share capital)
(XII)=
(VII)+(X) As
a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of
Locked in
shares
(XIII)

Number of
Shares
pledged
(XIV)

Non-
Disposal
Undertaking
(XV)

Other
encumbrances,
if any (XVI)

Total Number of
Shares
encumbered
(XVII) =
(XIV+XV+XVI) Number of

equity shares
held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Sub-categorization of shares

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held (b)

No.
(a)

As a % of
total
Shares
held (b)

Sub-
category
(i)

Sub-
category
(ii)

Sub-
category
(iii)

(A)

Promoter
&
Promoter
Group

72.37 28885

(B) Public 27.63 1243755 0 0 0

(C)
Non
Promoter-
Non Public

(C1)
Shares
underlying
DRs

(C2)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

Total 100 1272640 0 0 0
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Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.
Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Nos. Of
shareholders
(III)

No. of
fully
paid up
equity
shares
held
(IV)

No.
Of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held
(V)

No. Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(VI)

Total
nos.
shares
held
(VII) =
(IV)+
(V)+
(VI)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in
each class of securities (IX)

No. Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No. of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No. Of
Outstanding
ESOP
Granted
(XC)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities, No.
of Warrants
and ESOP etc.
(X) =
(XA+XB+XC)

Total No.
of shares
on fully
diluted
basis
(including
warrants,
ESOP,
Convertible
Securities
etc.) (XI)=
(VII+X)

No of Voting (XIV)
Rights

Total
as a %
of
Total
Voting
rightsClass

eg: X
Class
eg:Y Total

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family 4 25485 25485 0.51 25485 25485 0.51 25485

(d) Any Other
(specify) 2 3564329 3564329 71.85 3564329 3564329 71.85 3564329

Sub-Total
(A)(1) 6 3589814 3589814 72.37 3589814 3589814 72.37 3589814

(2) Foreign

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and
Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)
(2)

6 3589814 3589814 72.37 3589814 3589814 72.37 3589814

B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)

(2) Institutions (Foreign)

(e)
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category II

1 18272 18272 0.37 18272 18272 0.37 18272

Sub-Total
(B)(2) 1 18272 18272 0.37 18272 18272 0.37 18272

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(4) Non-institutions

(b)

Directors and
their relatives
(excluding
independent
directors and
nominee
directors)

1 25 25 0 25 25 0 25

(f)

Investor
Education and
Protection Fund
(IEPF)

1 365141 365141 7.36 365141 365141 7.36 365141

(g)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

2596 433428 433428 8.74 433428 433428 8.74 433428

(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

3 119606 119606 2.41 119606 119606 2.41 119606
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(i) Non Resident
Indians (NRIs) 33 6162 6162 0.12 6162 6162 0.12 6162

(l) Bodies Corporate 21 408890 408890 8.24 408890 408890 8.24 408890

(m) Any Other
(specify) 42 19162 19162 0.39 19162 19162 0.39 19162

Sub-Total
(B)(4) 2697 1352414 1352414 27.26 1352414 1352414 27.26 1352414

Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)

2698 1370686 1370686 27.63 1370686 1370686 27.63 1370686

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Total (
A+B+C2 ) 2704 4960500 4960500 100 4960500 4960500 100 4960500

Total
(A+B+C ) 2704 4960500 4960500 100 4960500 4960500 100 4960500
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Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.
Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Shareholding
, as a %
assuming
full
conversion
of
convertible
securities (
as a
percentage
of diluted
share
capital)
(XII)=
(VII)+(X) As
a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of
Locked in
shares
(XIII)

Number of
Shares
pledged
(XIV)

Non-
Disposal
Undertaking
(XV)

Other
encumbrances,
if any (XVI)

Total Number of
Shares
encumbered
(XVII) =
(XIV+XV+XVI)

Number of
equity shares
held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Sub-categorization of shares

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held (b)

No.
(a)

As a % of
total
Shares
held (b)

Sub-
category
(i)

Sub-
category
(ii)

Sub-category
(iii)

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family 0.51 19385

(d) Any Other
(specify) 71.85 9500

Sub-Total
(A)(1) 72.37 28885

(2) Foreign

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and
Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)
(2)

72.37 28885

B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)

(2) Institutions (Foreign)

(e)
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category II

0.37 18272 0 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(2) 0.37 18272 0 0 0

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(4) Non-institutions

(b)

Directors and
their relatives
(excluding
independent
directors and
nominee
directors)

0 25 0 0 0

(f)

Investor
Education and
Protection Fund
(IEPF)

7.36 365141 0 0 0

(g)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

8.74 307397 0 0 0
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(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

2.41 119606 0 0 0

(i) Non Resident
Indians (NRIs) 0.12 6162 0 0 0

(l) Bodies Corporate 8.24 408090 0 0 0

(m) Any Other
(specify) 0.39 19062 0 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(4) 27.26 1225483 0 0 0

Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)

27.63 1243755 0 0 0

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Total (
A+B+C2 ) 100 1272640

Total
(A+B+C ) 100 1272640

Disclosure of notes in case of promoter holding in dematerialsed form is less than 100 percentage Textual
Information(1)
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Text Block

Textual Information(1)

Note - 1) The Company has issued 27,50,500 equity shares of Rs. 10 each constituting 55.44% of total issued share capital
to its holding Company and the listing of such equity shares with BSE Ltd is pending as on date. During the financial year
2024-25, the Company has submitted the necessary application for listing of 27,50,500 equity shares in Bombay Stock
Exchange and awaiting for their response. 2) Mrs. Gargi Barooah holding 2,400 equity shares and Mrs. Shey Naima
Barooah holding 1,800 equity shares are both NRI shareholders as on date. Further, they do not have any demat account in
India. 3) Mrs. Usha Barooah holding 1,900 equity shares is a deceased person.
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Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No. 1 2 3 4 5

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

SOMNATH
CHATTERJEE

GARGI
BAROOAH

USHA
BAROOAH

SHEY NAIMA
BAROOAH

TRIPURA NATH
BAROOAH

Click here to go
back

PAN (II) ABWPC3318C AELPB2910D ACDPB5958P AUBPB5071H ZZZZZ9999Z Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

19385 2400 1900 1800 0 25485

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

19385 2400 1900 1800 0 25485

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.39 0.05 0.04 0.04 0 0.51

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 19385 2400 1900 1800 0 25485

Total 19385 2400 1900 1800 0 25485

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0.39 0.05 0.04 0.04 0 0.51

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

19385 2400 1900 1800 0 25485

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0.39 0.05 0.04 0.04 0 0.51

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

19385 0 0 0 0 19385

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN Textual Information(1)

Shareholder type Promoter Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group
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Text Block

Textual Information(1)
NOTE:- TRIPURA NATH BAROOAH SINCE DECEASED, HIS PAN IS NOT AVAILABLE WITH THE COMPANY.
THE SHAREHOLDING OF TRIPURA NATH BAROOAH HAS BEEN TRANSFERRED TO INVESTOR EDUCATION
AND PROTECTION FUND (IEPF).
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Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 1 2

Category Bodies Corporate Trusts Click here to go back

Name of the
Shareholders (I) B & A LIMITED HEMEN BAROOAH BENEVOLENT AND FAMILY TRUST

PAN (II) AABCB3924E AAATH9486P Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 1 1 2

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

3554829 9500 3564329

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

3554829 9500 3564329

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

71.66 0.19 71.85

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 3554829 9500 3564329

Total 3554829 9500 3564329

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 71.66 0.19 71.85

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

3554829 9500 3564329

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

71.66 0.19 71.85

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

0 9500 9500

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Promoter Group
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Bodies Corporate

Sr. No. 1 2

Name of the
Shareholders (I) BHUBNESH COMMERCIAL PRIVATE LIMITED AMREX MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED Click here to go back

PAN (II) AABCB0684M AAECA3148A Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

241000 129000 370000

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

241000 129000 370000

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

4.86 2.6 7.46

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 241000 129000 370000

Total 241000 129000 370000

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 4.86 2.6 7.46

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

241000 129000 370000

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

4.86 2.6 7.46

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

241000 129000 370000

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0
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Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Sr. No. 1

Name of the
Shareholders (I) INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND AUTHORITY Click here to go back

PAN (II) ZZZZZ9999Z Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

365141 365141

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

365141 365141

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

7.36 7.36

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 365141 365141

Total 365141 365141

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 7.36 7.36

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

365141 365141

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

7.36 7.36

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

365141 365141

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN Textual Information(1)

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0
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Text Block

Textual Information(1) 1) The Company does not possess the PAN of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority, being a Governement
Authority.
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Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

Sr. No. 1

Name of the
Shareholders (I) DHEERAJ KUMAR LOHIA Click here to go back

PAN (II) AHCPK2417L Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

50154 50154

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

50154 50154

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.01 1.01

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 50154 50154

Total 50154 50154

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 1.01 1.01

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

50154 50154

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.01 1.01

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

50154 50154

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0

1/9/26, 12:48 PM BAPIL_SHP_31122025.html

file:///D:/ANUPAM/B & A PACKAGING INDIA LIMITED/BSE/COMPLIANCES/2025/QUARTERLY COMPLIANCES/DECEMBER 2025/SHAREHOLDING PATTERN REG-31(1)(B)/BAPIL_SHP_31122025.html 17/19



Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 1 2

Category Others Clearing Members

Category / More
than 1 percentage Category Category

Name of the
Shareholders (I) Resident Individual (HUF) Click here to go back

PAN (II) Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 39 3 42

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

14409 4753 19162

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

14409 4753 19162

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.29 0.1 0.39

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 14409 4753 19162

Total 14409 4753 19162

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0.29 0.1 0.39

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

14409 4753 19162

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0.29 0.1 0.39

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

14309 4753 19062

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0
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